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Public Workshop on Cost Benefit Analysis for
Connection Network Code Implementation

Date: 2 March 2017
Time: 10:30 -16:30

Place: ENTSO-E premises, Avenue Cortenbergh 100, 1000 Brussels, Belgium1000

Brussels

Draft AGENDA

No Subject

1. Introduction and the purpose of the workshop

2. What has been done until now on the CBA
- Purpose of IGDs
- Topics covered
- Expert groups
- 1IGD004 CBA summary
- Timeline and summary of discussions to date

3. Comments received on CBA IGD

4. CBAs in National Processes
- What is the role of an IGD?
- What national processes already exist?
- How does an IGD work with national processes?

Duration Time

15 min

30 min

15 min

30 min

5. Breakout session 1: CBA Roles & Responsibilities: 45 min

- Who should carry out a CBA?
- Who should pay for a CBA?
- Roles of TSO, NRA and stakeholders

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-12:15

12:15-13:00

Lead

Ralph Pfeiffer
ENTSO-E Convenor of the
Working Group Connection
Network Codes

Jakub Fijalkowski
E-Control, Senior Adviser (on
behalf of ACER)

Rob Wilson, National Grid
ENTSO-E Connection
Network Codes Implementation
member

Ralph Pfeiffer
ENTSO-E Convenor of the
Working Group Connection
Network Codes

TBD

All
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6. Lunch 45 min 13:00-14:00

7. Breakout session 2: CBA Evidence 45 min 14:00-14:45 All
- How is evidence validated?
- How can all parties be held to account in
providing evidence?
- How do you deal with issues of commercial
confidentiality?

8. Coffee break 10 min

9. Breakout sessions: CBAs next steps: 45 min 14:55-15:40 All
- Development of the IGD?
- Create an expert group?

- Etc?
10. Coffee break 10 min
11. Outcomes of the breakout sessions 30 min 15:50-16:20 One representative from each
session
12. Conclusions 10 min 16:20-16:30 Jakub Fijalkowski
E-Control, Senior Adviser (on
behalf of ACER)

Ralph Pfeiffer
ENTSO-E Convenor of the
Working Group Connection
Network Codes
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