

## Public Workshop on Cost Benefit Analysis for Connection Network Code Implementation

Date: 2 March 2017 Time: 10:30 -16:30

Place: ENTSO-E premises, Avenue Cortenbergh 100, 1000 Brussels, Belgium1000

Brussels

## **Draft AGENDA**

No	Subject	Duration	Time	Lead
1.	Introduction and the purpose of the workshop	15 min	10:30-10:45	Ralph Pfeiffer ENTSO-E Convenor of the Working Group Connection Network Codes  Jakub Fijalkowski E-Control, Senior Adviser (on behalf of ACER)
2.	What has been done until now on the CBA - Purpose of IGDs - Topics covered - Expert groups - IGD004 CBA summary - Timeline and summary of discussions to date	30 min	10:45-11:15	Rob Wilson, National Grid ENTSO-E Connection Network Codes Implementation member
3.	Comments received on CBA IGD	15 min	11:15-11:45	Ralph Pfeiffer ENTSO-E Convenor of the Working Group Connection Network Codes
4.	CBAs in National Processes - What is the role of an IGD? - What national processes already exist? - How does an IGD work with national processes?	30 min	11:45-12:15	TBD
5.	Breakout session 1: CBA Roles & Responsibilities: - Who should carry out a CBA? - Who should pay for a CBA? - Roles of TSO, NRA and stakeholders	45 min	12:15-13:00	All



6.	Lunch	45 min	13:00-14:00	
7.	<ul> <li>Breakout session 2: CBA Evidence</li> <li>How is evidence validated?</li> <li>How can all parties be held to account in providing evidence?</li> <li>How do you deal with issues of commercial confidentiality?</li> </ul>	45 min	14:00-14:45	All
8.	Coffee break	10 min		
9.	Breakout sessions: CBAs next steps:  - Development of the IGD?  - Create an expert group?  - Etc?	45 min	14:55-15:40	All
10.	Coffee break	10 min		
11.	Outcomes of the breakout sessions	30 min	15:50-16:20	One representative from each session
12.	Conclusions	10 min	16:20-16:30	<b>Jakub Fijalkowski</b> E-Control, Senior Adviser (on behalf of ACER)
				Ralph Pfeiffer ENTSO-E Convenor of the Working Group Connection Network Codes